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Chairmanship:     Deputy Chairmanship: 
 
Prof. Dr. Martin Pinquart    Dr. Sabine Neumann  
 
 
Professorial Representatives of the Humanities and Social Sciences: 
 
Prof. Dr. Hania Siebenpfeiffer (Department 09) 1st Regular Member    hania.siebenpfeiffer@uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Winfried Held (Department 06)  2nd Regular Member    heldw@uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Beate Böhlendorf-Arslan (Department 05) 1st Deputy Member    beate.boehlendorfarslan@staff.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Eva Wegner (Department 03)  2nd Deputy Member    eva.wegner@uni-marburg.de 
 
 
 
Professorial Representatives of the Life and Natural Sciences: 
 
Prof. Dr. Martin Pinquart (Department 04)  1st Regular Member    martin.pinquert@staff.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Simone Strambach (Department 19) 2nd Regular Member    simone.strambach@geo.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Gregor Witte (Department 13)  1st Deputy Member    gregor.witte@physik.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Lennart Randau (Department 17)  2nd Deputy Member    lennart.randau@biologie.uni-marburg.de   
 
 
 
Postdoctoral Representatives: 
 
Dr. Sabine Neumann (Department 06)  Regular Member    sabine.neumann@uni-marburg.de 
 
Dr. Lea Heidrich (Department 19)  Deputy Member    lea.heidrich@geo.uni-marburg.de 
 
 
 
Doctoral Representatives: 
 
Dong Chen (Department 09)   Regular Member    dong.chen@uni-marburg.de 
 
Anna Sieber (Department 21)   Deputy Member    Siebera4@students.uni-marburg.de  
 
 
 
Advisory Members: 
 
Dr. Ines Braune    MARA Managing Director   ines.braune@uni-marburg.de 
 
Dr. Jan-Paul Klünder    Coordinator Funding Opportunities  jan-paul.kluender@uni-marburg.de 
 
Dr. Nina Schumacher    Gender Equality Officer   nina.schumacher@verwaltung.uni-marburg.de 
 


